



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1951/2026, CM APPL. 9456/2026, CM APPL. 9457/2026 &
CM APPL. 27290/2026**

UMESH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Munish Kumar Gaur, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Jagdish Chandra with Ms.Maahja
Saxena, Advs.
Ms. Arushi Singh with Ms Manviya
Arun, Mr Prabhjyot Singh and Ms
Amrisha Kumari, Advs for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

24.04.2026

List on 02.09.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 24, 2026/J